COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION

Agreement/Appendix Title and Number:

W912PQ-14-2-1002

Page 1 of 4

Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG Environmental Programs Resources Management

Modification Number: P0009

ISSUED BY:
NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU

ISSUED TO:
THE STATE OF NEW YORK

[X] a. FUNDING
[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[ ] c. TERMINATION

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Articie Vi, Sect 703; MCCA Article XiI, Sect
1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-1, Chapfsr 3

[ ] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE :

Action Funding Source From Change To
FED Allotment 100%| S 658,359.47 |. 5 {6,929.29}] S 651,430.18
75%| &  97,240.53 | § 83812 1 S 98,078.65
Total Federal Allotment| $ 755,600.00 | & 808127 S 749,508.83
FED AFP 100%| S 658,359.47 [ & {6,825.29}] S 651,430.18
75%| S 97,24053 |'§ 83812 | S 98,078.65
Total Federal AFP| $ 755,600.00 | & Bo81.271] $ 749,508.83
FED In-Kind Assistance (IKA) S  98,805.00 | & 1,16822 1| S 99,973.22
STATE Allotment - State 25%| $  32,413.72 |5 27838 1| S 32,693.10
STATE AFP - State 25%| S 32,413.72 |'% 27938 | S 32,693.10

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

3. Replace page 8 of Appendix 1002, FY14.

4. See MNFE-CFMO memo dated 22 June 20186.

v g
1. JUSTIFICATION: Federal AFP was $755,600.00 in which a total of $749,508. Sg/was executed. $6,091.17 was de-
obligated from Federal AFP. An upward obligation of $1,168.22 to IKA and $279.38 to State AFP will
thereby officially closing Appendix 1002 for FY 14,
2. ACTION: Approve and sign modification of the ARNG Environmental Program to close FY14.

also be applied and

EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, tth authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modificatio

S TO)?GAL FORM:
rhw, [ J" zm;f (‘74
oanse Robert G. Conway, Jry

Date: /t’?/‘j‘ﬁj?”‘“faéélé

THE STATE OF ORK: G UAR BUREAU:
BY: B M
ANTHG# SHLEY
Major Genera I, NYARNG
The Adjutant General USPFO for New York '
. 174 ;
Date: wZ éi/ /;”/” Date: _Z{pAileA [
APPROV APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

BY: m %% Cﬁf(@/‘“

Date: //j Avey Ao g

Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

(g




August 2009

{c) Generally, environmental resource support shall be provided funds for authorized facilities as coded in
the FISP. However, some environmental services and projects are not facility-related but mission-related, and as
such, will be supported with 100 percent federal funding.

(2) The percentage share (e.g., 100%, 75%, 50%) of federal reimbursement shall be broken out in Section
209, Funding Limitations.

f.  Budget Changes.
(1) The CA PM must submit a written request to NGB-ARE to decrease or increase funds in the budget.
The request shall include an updated budget reconciliation report as an enclosure. The request and approval shatl
not be binding, nor can any expenditure of funds be approved, unless a CA modification to this appendix has been
executed.
(2) Budget changes will be reflected in the periodic reports required by NGB-ARO-FP.

Section 208.  Appendix Administration.

a. Real Property, Construction, Repair, and Maintenance:
(1) For environmental requirements involving real property, construction, repair, and maintenance, the
CFMO is responsible for work classification, technical adequacy, and compliance with criteria associated with all
ARNG real property activities within the state, regardless of the federal program-funding source.

b. Contract Provisions:

(1) Grantees will include a requirement for contractors to conform with ARNG eMS policy, regarding:
complying with applicable environmental regulations, preventing pollution, and implementing actions that minimize
environmental impacts from those aspects found to have potentially significant impacts. In meeting this requirement,
Grantees should brief appropriate contractors on their eMS requirements prior to initiation of contracted work.

(2) Grantees will include all provisions of Article VIIi, of the Master Cooperative Agreement in contracts.

(3) Changes to the terms and or conditions of this Appendix will be processed IAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

Section 209.  Funding Limitation.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the State for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities under
this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this Appendix. Only
funds obligated through an executed CA modification are available for reimbursement to the State. Funds shall be
obligated as received by the CA PM.

c. Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance: The total dollars expended through Federai acquisition. This dollar

amount may reflect anticipated In-Kind Assistance and be updated as KA is approved, but as a minimum shall reflect
the total dollars accomplished through In-Kind Assistance in support of this Appendix for each fiscal vear as it occurs.

d. The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs:

1. Fiscal Year 2010:

Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Federal Share (100%) 3 988,845.00 $ 988,84500
Federal Share (75%) $  73.942.00 $ 73,942.00
Federal Share (50%) 3 0.00 3 0.00
Federal Total $ 1,082,787.00 $ 1,062,787.00
-Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $291,6547.00
Grantee Share (50%) 3 0.00 3 0.00
Grantee Share (25%) $ 26,521.05 $ 26521056

W912P(-14-2-1002 7



August 2009

Grantee Total $ 2652105 $ 2652105
2. Fiscal Year 2011:
Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Federal Share (100%}) $ 938,431.10 $ 938431.10
Federal Share (75%) $  78,08497 $ 7808497
Federal Share (50%) $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Federal Total $1,016,518.07 $1,016,516.07
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $445,190.10
Grantee Share (50%) $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Grantee Share (25%) $ 2602845 $ 2602845
Grantee Total $ 2602845 $ 2602845
3. Fiscal Year 2012:
Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Federal Share (100%) $ 810,347.87 $ 810,347.87
Federal Share (75%) $ 8254379 $ 8254379
Federal Share (50%) $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Federal Total $ 892,981.68 $ 892.891.66
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $184,704.69
Grantee Share (50%) 3 0.00 $ 0.00
Grantee Share (25%) $ 27,514 .60 $ 27,514.60
Grantee Total 3 27,514.60 $ 27,514.60
4. Fiscal Year 2013: :
Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Federal Share (100%) $ 1,134,832.00 $ 1,134,832.00
Federal Share (75%) $ 90,168.00 $ 90,168.00
Federal Share (50%) $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Federal Total $ 1,225000.00 $ 1,225,000.00
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $110,000.00
Grantee Share (50%) $ 0.00 3 0.00
Grantee Share (25%) $ 30,004.00 3 30,004.00
Grantee Total $ 30,004.00 3 30,004.00
5. Fiscal Year 2014:
Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Doliars Obligated
Federal Share (100%) $ 85143018 $ 65143018
Federal Share (75%) 3 98,078.65 $ 98,078.65
Federal Share (50%) 3 0.00 3 0.00
Federal Total $ 749,508.83 $ 74950883
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $99,873.22
Grantee Share (50%) $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Grantee Share (25%;) $ 32,693.10 3 32.683.10
Grantee Total 3 32,893.10 $ 3269310

W912PQ-14-2-1002



MNFE (37) 22 June 2016
MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Renee Davin

SUBJECT: Request to Modify Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA),
W912PQ-14-2-1002, Appendix 2 (Environmental)

1. Request that a modification be completed, for Appendix 2 to increase IKA from
$98,805.00 to $99,973.22 and close Appendix #2 for Fiscal Year 2014.

Section 207. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

a. Funding - VENQ

(Allotment) (AFP)
Maximum Funding Limitation Estimated Cost

Federal Share (100%) $ 651,430.18 $651,430.18
Federal Share (75%) $ 98,078.65 $ 98,078.65
Federal Share (50%) $ $

Federal Total $ 749,508.83 $ 749,508.83
State Share (50%) $ $

State Share (25%) $ 32,693.10 $ 32,693.10
Program Income $ $

State Total $ 32,693.10 $ 32,693.10
Grand Total $ 782,201.93 $782,201.93

b. In-Kind Assistance.

Within the Federal Share indicated above, $99,973.22 is reserved and designated
specifically for IKA through Federal procurement procedures. The use of IKA shall be at
the request of The Adjutant General as approved by the USP&FO. ARNG-AEN
approval is not necessary.

2. Total AFP was $755,600.00 in which a total of $749,508.83 was executed and
$99,973.22 of that total was In-Kind Assistance. $6,091.17 was de-obligated thereby
officially closing Appendix #2 for FY14.



MNFE (37)

SUBJECT: Request to Modify Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA),
W912PQ-14-2-1002, Appendix 2 (Environmental)

3. The point of contact for this matter is SGT Nicole Richardson, who may be reached

at extension 6117.
)gém‘r LEAVELAND

COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMOQ)
CF:
MNFE-EC
MNBF



TEIGNE 220RYT

Rapost Ken Tone

e 134220

Custrgnt L

Highgrdson, Hosi

Variables

Furs HRETEO Cperation & Makswimncs, Ay Ratlondl §
Fundy Twivin L ¥

Bhstiget Ziut inficwtor ¥

ks Exvirormuetel Cumit

irdoPrvicer ZOF YDy, IFMBEA ZPW B0t

e : I rassopss 350, TASBEN 500] HMBIOAES, 1950883




_REMAINING TO OBLIGATE

4600723853

,,,,,,,,,,, H -
) e 3
£ |
i : | $1,011.38 ) R Mabnedinctnadoflmed =000
: : ; sesazel 142184 :
4 ; 14819

: | " . 14E16

AFP ‘ ALLOTMENT DISMURSED omumm:y Totai State  Totel IKA

755,500.00 18580000 $743 50883 609117 $649535 61 $99.973.22




TTELE'66

18vE
00012
9.'S0Y'L
STTLY'ET
05 TSY'8L

W IVI0L

z# xipuaddy 104 935EM SNOpIBZEN JO jesodsig/leroway
24 xipusddy J04 diseAA SNOPIRZRH JO [eSOdSi(l/leADtuay
z# xipuaddy 104 d1seAN SNOpIRZEH JO jesodsiq/leAoway
z# xipuaddy 104 31SEAA SNOpIEZRY JO jRSOdsi/leAowayY
z# xipuaddy 104 s15eM SnopIRZEH JO [RSOUSIC/[RAOWIDY

Z# xipuaddy
3ONVLSISSY ONIM NI #1-Ad

WIng) 34 Mt

uaapy Aipges

{plupwiuoaAuy pue ABOOUYIS L AN
SANAIBG JRIUBLILOIMIT D3 140
JIURUDIUIRIA IRLIISNDU] LOISIIDL



PENDING

QFEBS

TJRANSFERS

ANSCO| wOEP TTLE AFP Allotment i
e 12I00000] _QDEM_ | FACRITY REDUCTION PRG _1,083,800.00 | 1,083,800.00
e 131000001 OPEMIFURMITURE
131000501 QOPW [WEAL PROPERTY Y SERVICES $,918,400.00 §,918,400 00
131000000 QP [PHYSICAL 8¢ CLvITY 1.55€.700.00 1,558,70.00
13100600 GPEN JPHYBICAL SECURITY (Apy #1]_ 153,700.00 135,700 00 .
13200000 QRPA | MWNOR CONS TRUC TION 13,253,400 00 13,253 400.00
13200000] EAFD |RM bwr repdiress Cribinrd F scives 798,500.00 798,500.00
20000 ERVT éim?.ﬁ.-wsmﬂtc)])ﬂuu 1,108,300.00 1,108,300 00 ]
12160000] TATM |INTEGRATED TRANING AREA MGANT 192,000.00 192,000.00 5
131064 l(ww.m!nlrai x___rr ncz‘»nx.(zg 144 800 DO 144,800 00 . P
13103800) Wi MG | ENVIRONME NTAL COMPLIANCE 611,000 00 $11,000.00
i idveion| WWRE | [OCO RANGE OPE RATIONS —_ 271,000 00 272,000 00 T R
il 11100000 ;J.....li.:i.hg:if (SN0 | 3
200000, [LASUNCANE SANCY SUPPLEMENTAL
100000] VIPP IPMYSICAL SECURITY .
— 13109050 TRARSNG RANGE OPERATIONS |
TOTAL 7oud

SV ) U S

e ,+,,I!L.]>m3z§.::l..:§§. I

“APP 4 Nichment 18 PART OF App 3

EBY REPO 21 TATM - Agp #7 $192,000.00 19200000 | J0RS1007T4
SOF Command Curmutive VECW - Agp #7 000.00 443,000.00 | 208810014
w ¥$35,000.09 $26,000.00
o i 1PUOOPW Ao #) [T T TRE01640000]  B.916,400.00 | 208510614
GPSM Appid | 497,205.00 497,205.00 | 206510014 |
Requestsd 16 move 273,200 from Appersky
3, GPSM 1o Appandix 1, QRPA. Waling for
Liss 8 1o move this money. Onoe money s
i Movad by Lia, the sotale 1o v right wil ba
e now amourt - MOVES COMPLETE QPSM App 13 1,059,495.00 $1,059.495.00
e {VIPP - App K3 i ___$0.00 0.00 1208510014 |
_VENG - Mpp T $755 800.00 755,600.00 | 208510014
F. M $9. 233 Toa. 08 9,228,700 00
) TH]ERVT - -
s Fe VT - App # $1,108,300.00 1,108,300.00 | 208510014
! Faeatnd 10 move 183,800 hom GRPA S ! P
i DEMO 11152015 Waing ko Lina B
; mowe this money. Once money s moved by
Lina, Sw toteis 10 T 7ight wit be the new
I mont - MOVES COMPLETE QRPA - App #1 $13,253,400.00 13,253400.00 | 208510014
R SRR _[EAFS - App #1 (= $796,500.00] 786,500.00 | 208510014
Requested & move 158,700 from Appendiy
#3 (GPSM) % Appendix #1 {OPSM). No
plrywical move necsssary becwase they are
e b fRot 0 131, Figure 1o e right e comect. QPSM - App 1 $155,700.00 155,700.00 | 206510014 |
) QUEM - App #1 $1,043,000.00 1,083,800.00 | 208310014
39770008 18,387,700.90
121 |WRE App#7 | $272,000.00) ZT2000.00 |F0RSTT014 |
131 VERE - App 91 $626,000.00 €26,000.00 (208811014 |
$594,000.08 .rtl,[%be
,,,,, ~ $27,149,400.08 27,149,400.00
TOTAL 327,149,400.00 $27,149 400.00
AULOTTMENT TO OBLIGATE .
i
$13,253,400.00 | $0.00] $13,253,400.00 _
1,108,300.00 | $0.00 $1,108,300.00
$,318,400.00 $0.00 $6,916,400.00 .
786,500.00 $0.00 $788,500.00 ]
1,083,300.00 $0.00 $1,083,800.00 .
155,700.00 $0.00 $158,700.00
£29,000.00 $0.00 $628,000.00 B
$23,$30,100.00 $0.00 $23,930,100.00
| $0.00 o
. STEAS08.00 = . $755,600.00 ClF
ALLOTRENT - o
271,008.0¢ $272,800.00 $0.08 $272,000.00 ]
3,0 $443,000.90 .00 $443,000.00
$152,000 08 $192,000.00 $0.00 $192,000.00
TOTAL 7 00813 90700000




FY14 - ENVIRONMENTAL
W912PQ1421002
2 Reoimbursement Details : nu ;
A e Bl i ol By A b TRV EER K o ol B
_».“_ Y 14 h;mp :_,.,..a_,.w... . 2 ||hwum|., ._ ...,._:.L.mm..wu.,. L.HMW.F.
JFP | 01208114 | 14E01 | os0an4 | 100313 | 12118113 74,286.56 43,643.35
JEP | ozmeita | 14E2 | osmuna | 121813} 0111814 24,085.13 14,138.27
JFP_| v2r28r14 | 14E3 | o5m4s14 ] 01116114 | 0212114 21277.58 12,497.06
th | 03727114 | 14E4 | 080414 | 100113 [ 013114 1,413.38
JFP | 0401714 | 14E8 | osmana | oznana | oarzna 23,188.61 13,619.78 38208.39| 344407 | Et4023 0s/12/14]  38,808.39
TH_| 04r10114 | 14£8 | osarta] o214 | o3mina 450,000 . 480.00 E14023 0s12114] 45000
JFP | 041814 | 14E7 | osoarta | 10mama | vorans 1,250.00 734.38 198498 E14023 osn2na] 198438
JFP | o421/14 | 148 | 0508/15 | 01102714 03112114 204.32 120.04 a3 E14038 0810/14, 324.36
JFP | sr2ia | 14E9 | osriovi4 ] 0313014 joarnia 22,073.54 11,804.93 _3337847| 233287 | E14038 0B/10M4] 3387847
JFP_| 06/03/14 | 14E10 | 07002114 | 04110114 | 0307714 21,513.04 11,505.17 Ss01e2] 233287 | E1408970 (7212222014 | 3301821
JFP_| 0702/14 | 14E11 | 07722114 | 0508714 | 0B/OM/14 21,563.04 11,531.91 3300498 233287 | Ev4078 0801/14] 33,004 95
4P | 07731714 | 1412 | omrzena | osmsria | o7r16/14 33,400.68 17,862.68 5126338 | 403961 | E14008 0002/14] 8126336
JEP | 09/03/14 | 1413 | oor2arta | 0711614 | oartana 2398181 12,825.38 3806971 2467.03| Etat1 oaone| 3800897
JEP | 1003714 | 14£14 ] 10227114 | o8rarna] ooriona 28,136.14 13,977.60 _a01374| 248793 | Era130 110814] 4011374
EH | 1120014 | 14E18} 01722015 ] or1114] ovmong 18,317.62 9,796.28 o amase8t 172756 | Etatee 02/04/15]  28.113.88
th 11728714 | 1416 | 09722145 1001713 ] 09/30/14 1,560.20} - 4,580.20 E14196 02041 1,560.20
EH | 1204114 | 14E17 | 01/22r18 | 0371314 | 09730714 865.99 356.17 1,02218 E14156 0204/15 1,022.16
EH | 0127115 hae1s A o2n1ans | pamina | oemonte 1001840 10,018.40 E14223 ow17ns| 1001840
EH | 041315 [14E18 | 08oans | o414 | ocorsaria 9247735 92.477.38 E15057 osnons|  92477.35
EH_| 0413115 14e18 d osoms | oan114 | oo 15,206.14)  15,206.14 E15057 oaovis| 15208 14
EH_| 0206115 |14E19 A 0208115 | 1001113 | oo/3014 3091.32) . 309132] 27933 | E15001 040118 309132
EH | 081115 | 1aE20 100113 | 09/30714 8455000 845500 E15117 100115]  8.45500
EH | 0509716 | 14E21 1001113 | ovr0/a 23,197.00]  23,187.00. 23.197.00
EH | 07111116 | 14E22 100113 | 06/30/14 7.240.00] _ 7.240.00 7.240.00
TOTALS $311,923.88 $174.412 $163,198.79) $849,535.61| $32,683.10 $619,008 61 o)
MOD # 9 |auwocamon | 749.508.83 | BALANCE | ses7322|

771572016 Book1 (002) ENV 1



